Specifications are subject to change without notice (18.02.2014) 1
Solid state relay
Number of switched poles
Type of switching
Rated operational voltage
Control input
Rated operational current
Switching mode

• DIN or panel mount
• RoHS compliant
Product Description Ordering Key
This series gives the possibility to
control output power of 3-phase
loads with an analog control
input. The RGC2P is a 2-phase
switching product whilst the
RGC3P switches all 3 phases.
Input types cover a wide range of
current and voltage ranges. Local
setting by an external
potentiometer is also possible.
Switching modes cover phase
angle control, distributed full
cycle control and soft start for
limiting inrush current of loads
having a high temperature
coefficient, such as short wave
infrared heaters.
Detection of mains loss, load
loss, SSR short circuit and over-
temperature is integrated in
some models. Alarm condition is
signalled through an EMR output
and is visually indicated by the
alarm LED. Additional LEDs
indicate input and load status.
Specifications are at a
surrounding temperature of 25°C
unless otherwise specified.
Solid State Relays
3-Phase with Integrated Heatsink
Proportional Switching Controllers
Types RGC2P, RGC3P
Ordering Key (Refer to page 4 for valid part numbers)
RGC 3 P 60 V 65 C1 D F M
RGC2:
2-pole
switching +
1-pole direct
RGC3:
3-pole
switching
P: Proportional 60:
180 - 660VAC,
1200Vp
AA:
4-20mADC
I:
0-20mADC
4-20mADC
12-20mADC
V:
0-5VDC
1-5VDC
0-10VDC
E: Phase Angle
C1: 1 FC ON,
1FC OFF @
50% input
C4: 4 FC ON,
4FC OFF @
50% input
C16: 16 FC ON,
16FC OFF @
50% input
S: Soft Start
S16: Soft Start +
mode C16
D: 24VAC/DC
A: 90 - 250VAC
P: Integrated